(150%) of the License Fee paid during month immediately preceding the expiration or earlier 
termination of this License.  For purposes of illustration only, if the License Fee is One 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,000.00) at the expiration of the term or earlier termination of 

this License the License Fee for holding over will be One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,500.00). 

15. LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS:  LICENSEE agrees that it will acquire and maintain 
those certifications, licenses, approvals, easements and permits required by any Federal, State 
or local jurisdiction or authority for carrying out the purpose of this License and construction,